	INCIDE	ENT NUMBER	RELAT REPOR N	ED AD	DN'L PERTY N	ADDN'L	OFFENS N				DEPARTMENT NT REPORT		of 4	.	E NUMBER	6-04431	
	BEAT	-	DISTR	ICT	N		IN	DATE				DAY OF WE	· ·	TIME		0 01101	
CRIME	CODE	CECTION AND D	- CODIDI	FIONI (ONIE	INICIDEN	IT ON!! V			6/4/	2016	5		Sat		22:	20	
ၓ		SECTION AND DE 5150 - MEN				NI ONLY)											
İ		TION OF INCIDEN															
	7 Q	uality DR,						GANIZATION)									
ŀ	Ť	06	JI MIOIN	TIME (ETC	1,11101	WIIDDEL		07111127(11011)									
SS	RESID	DENCE ADDRESS,	, CITY	STATE 2	ZIP		I						PHO	ONE (Cell)			
Ä	RACE	SEX DATE	OF BIRT	ГН І	D TYPE	D NUM	BER		ID TYP	I I	NUMBER		INTERPE	RETER?/LANG		ELATION TO:	
⋚	W	M												No No		TIM SUSPECT N	
VICTIM / WITNESS	STATUS EMPLOYER / SCHOOL									PATION	I / RANK / GRADE		DAYS O	PFF	WORK HO	DURS	
ار احا	BUSIN	IESS ADDRESS,	CITY S	TATE Z	P								PHONE			V/W ASSIST	
>	ADDIT	IONAL INFORMAT	TION (\/I	∩T M VEH	ICLE INE		LICARI E	\								N	
	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (VICT M VEHICLE INFO. IF APPLICABLE)																
-	W-TYPE VICT M'S NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE / OR ORGANIZATION) W O6																
တ		DENCE ADDRESS,	, CITY	STATE 2	ZIP								PH	ONE (Cell)			
ĘS		I I							1	_1		1.			D	ELATION TO:	
Ě	RACE W	SEX DATE	OF BIRT		D TYPE DL	D NUM	BER		ID TYP	E DI	NUMBER		INTERPF	RETER?/LANG No		TIM SUSPECT	
<u> </u>	STATU	S EMPLOYER /	SCHOOL	-					OCCUF	PATION	I / RANK / GRADE		DAYS O	FF	WORK HO	_	
VICTIM / WITNESS	U BUSINESS ADDRESS, CITY STATE Z P												PHONE			V/W ASSIST	
>																N	
	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (VICT M VEHICLE INFO. IF APPLICABLE)																
	TOTAL # OF PLACE OF ATTACK WITNESSES 2 1 Characterists									1	CR PTION OF SURROUI						
-	AT C	CRIME: E/TOOL/WEAPON		Struc [.] FY	ture					9. Other (Hospi tal) HOW USED							
										HOWHOED							
INFORMATION	FORCE	TOOL/WEAPON	SPECII	FY						HOW	/ USED						
MA	TYPE	OF STRUCTURE		PC	DINT OF E	ENTRY		SECURITY USE	D	SUSPECT ACTIONS							
임	6. Di	Non-Resi dent rug/Medi cal	<u>i al</u>	0.	N/A			0. N/A									
		GET(S)															
Θ. Θ.																	
_																	
				- 1	/PE OF L	OCK ATT	ACKED										
				0.	N/A												
	ITEM NO.	ARTICLE NAM		RECV'D		FICATIO		AND, MAKE OR	MODEL NAMI MODEL NUM		MISCELLAN	IEOUS DESCI	RIPTION		VA	ALUE	
		7111102211711		RECVID	110	- INDERCO	140	THE POTENTIAL PROPERTY OF THE POTENTY OF THE POTENT	WODELIVON	IDEIX	65223.1						
RT	1																
PROPERTY	2																
PR	3																
-			\dashv		-												
	4																
	VICTI	M INJURED	N		EXTEN	T OF TRE	ATMENT	-	SUSPECT	IN CUS	STODY	Adul	t				
ADMIN		RT NG OFFICER			D#		DIVISION	N .	APPROVE	D BY		ID#	- 1	DATE AND T			
AD	Cana	ady CTIVE(S) ASSIGNI	FD.		655 D#		DIVISION	N.	Smi th	TUS		483 AGENCY		06/04 CRIME TYPE	/2016 2	23: 52	
	PLIE	CITYL(O) ASSIGN			""		الااداداد	•	Pri ori		OTHER	VV		WI 5150			

NC	IDENT NUMBE	R											P	AGE			CASE	NUMBER	1	
														2	OF	4		201	6-044	31
	ARRESTED	SUSPEC	T'S NAN	ИЕ (LAST, F	RST M DDLE)															
	NICKNAME /	AKA					ID TYPE	ID	NUMBER				D TYPE		D NUMBER					
	ADDRESS, O	CITY STA	TE ZP	1												PHONE				
	RACE	SEX		AGE	DATE OF BI	RTH	HEIGH	Т		WEIGHT		BU LD				HAIR		EYE		
	ADDITIONAL	INIEODWY	TION / E	I IDTHED O	ISDECT DESC	DIDTION /I E	CI VSSI	ES TATTOO	S TE	ETH, BIRTHMAR	KG IE	WEI DV S	CARS	ETC \						
_	ADDITIONAL	INI OKWA	.TION/I	OKTIEK 30	DOFECT DESC	KIF HON (I.L.	. GLAGGI	-3, TATTOO	J, IL	ETTI, BIRTTIWAR	NO, JL	.WELKI, 3	CAINO	, [10.)						
PEC.	SUSPECT CL	OTHING																		
SUSPECT	HAIR LGTH/TYPE HAIR STYLE		TYI F	FACIAL I	HAIR	COMPLEXION GEN A		GEN APPEARA	NCF	DEMEAN	NOR	1 :	SPF	ECH		VOICE				
						<i></i>				<u> </u>					<u> </u>			70.02		
	SUSPECT Y	EAR	MAKE			MODEL			CC	DLOR / COLOR		B	ODY 1	ГҮРЕ			LICENSI	E NO.	LIC ST	ATE
	VEHICLE	VEHICLE	DENTIF	ERS (DAM	AGE, CHROME	WHEELS. E	TC.)				VIN						MPOUN	D? / TOW	ING COMF	PANY
						-,														
	ARRESTED	SUSPEC	T'S NAN	/IE (LAST, F	RST M DDLE)															
	NICKNAME /	AKA						ID TYPE	ID	NUMBER				D TYPE		D NUME	BER			
	ADDRESS, (CITY STA	TE ZP	1				'						•		PHONE				
	RACE	SEX		AGE	DATE OF BI	RTH	HEIGH	Т		WEIGHT		BU LD				HAIR		EYE		
	ADDITIONAL	 INFORMA	TION / F	URTHER SU	USPECT DESC	RIPTION (I.E.	GLASSE	ES, TATTOO	S, TE	ETH, BIRTHMAR	KS, JE	 EWELRY, S	CARS	, ETC.)						
占																				
SUSPECT	SUSPECT CL	OTHING																		
S	HAIR LGTH/T	YPE	HAIR S	TYLE	FACIAL I	HAIR	COMP	LEXION		GEN APPEARA	NCE	DEMEAN	NOR		SPE	ECH		VOICE		
	0001	EAR	MAKE			MODEL			CC	DLOR / COLOR		B	ODY 1	ГҮРЕ			LICENSI	E NO.	LIC ST	ATE
	VEHICLE ADDITIONAL	VEHICLE	DENTIF	ERS (DAM	AGE, CHROME	WHEELS, E	TC.)				VIN						MPOUN	D? / TOW	ING COMF	ANY
\RR				ORMS	FOR EV	IDENCE	, NAF	RRATIV	Ε, Δ	AND OTHI	ER S	SUPPL	.EM	ENTA	<u> </u>	NFOF	RMAT		1500	
EVID/NARR	ADDITIONAL	VIOLATIO	NS															CH	NESS HECK	1
Ξ																		ADDITION PERS		1
OAK	OFFICER ASS	SAULT			OAK ZZ			OFFICERS V				CERS WITH			7	ACTIVITY	WHEN A		OCCURRE	D
	ARSON TYPE							RSONAL NJ	URY		PER	SONAL N		200						
ARSON	DESCR PTIO	N.					CONT	ENT LOSS				STRUCTU	KE LC	J35				ABANDO	ONDED	
AF						T		1												
REPORT NG OFFICER D# DIVISION 655								I .		ROVED BY	'			TE AND T ME OF REPORT 06/04/2016 23: 52						

INCIDENT NUMBER		VACAVILL	PAGE		CASE NUMBER						
		OFFICER'S	REPORT NARRATIVE	3 OF	4	2016-04431					
CONT NUED FROM	BEAT	DISTRICT	DATE	DAY OF WE	K	TIME					
CRIME			06/04/2016	Sa	t	22:20					
PRIMARY CODE SECTION											
WI 5150 - MENTALLY	ILL										
ADDITIONAL CODE SECTION(S)											
LOCATION OF INCIDENT, CITY	STATE ZP										
1 Quality DR, Vacav	Quality DR. Vacaville, CA 95688										

SYNOPSIS:

This report is a supplement to my original hard copy W&I 5150 report.

SOURCE OF ACTIVITY:

On 06/04/16, at approximately 2220 hours, I was dispatched to Kaiser Hospital, Emergency Department, B-11 to assist hospital staff in restraining V-

INVESTIGATION:

This incident originated on this day, at approximately 1620 hours, when V- was brought to the Kaiser E.R. by his parents. In that original call for service, I placed V- in protective custody per W&I 5150. During that incident, V- was extremely combative and had to be physically subdued and restrained by several police officers and hospital staff and security. Officer Hill was an assisting officer in the physical altercation and reportedly injured his hand during the struggle to subdue V-

At approximately 2100 hours, I returned to the Emergency Department to check on V- and found him unsecured, not sedated, and up walking around. I spoke with V- briefly and she he was exhibiting the same behavior I saw when I first encountered him at 1620 hours. During that short conversation with V- It appeared as though V- was still in crisis and was tried to leave as I left. V- had to be escorted (not physically, but coerced) to his room. I was immediately concerned for the safety and well being of not only medical staff by responding officers when V- decides to fight again.

I told the security officers monitoring V- needed to be restrained again and very soon. I also talked to the nurse supervisor at emergency intake (who was present during the original altercation) that V- was not secured and he was still in crisis. I specifically told her V was still very dangerous and staff could be injured if he was not restrained.

At 2220 hours, I was called back to Kaiser to assist staff who where now in a violent physical altercation (more than an hour after I advised staff of the danger). Upon arrival, I found Vfloor, face down, in front of his room, with several Kaiser staff member holding Vdown. Staff looked at me and needed me to physically restrain V-. Hospital staff and security took control of V- and moved him back into his room and from Vonto his bed. Once on the bed, Vneeded to be transferred to soft restraints and I was asked to step into the room and remove my handcuffs as they placed V- into soft restraints. I was asked by an ER nurse to remove the right handcuff and hold onto the left one as they secured Vright arm over his head. While staff was securing V- right arm, I held onto the free handcuff by the free loop. I maintained control and pressure on V- left arm until instructed to release the second cuff. Vbecame more combative and turned away from the pressure on his arm. As Vturned away, T maintained control and pressure on his arm until I heard a "popping" sound. Vbecame to scream that his arm just broke and the nurse told me he suspected his arm just fractured. $\,$ V-' let arm was soon placed into soft restrains once the second cuff was removed.

REPORTING OFFICER	D#	DIVISION	APPROVED BY	ID#	DATE AND TIME OF REPORT
Canady	655		Smith	483	06/04/2016

INCIDENT NUMBER		VACAVILL OFFICER'S	PAGE 4 OF 4	CASE NUMBER 2016-04431							
CONT NUED FROM	BEAT	DISTRICT	DATE	DAY OF WEEK	TIME						
CRI ME			06/04/2016	Sat	22: 20						
PRIMARY CODE SECTION WI 5150 - MENTALLY I LL ADDITIONAL CODE SECTION(S)											
· ·	OCATION OF INCIDENT, CITY STATE ZP 1 Quality DR, Vacaville, CA 95688										

V- left elbow and arm was soon x-rayed and showed V- suffered a dislocated elbow and no immediate signs of broken or fractured bones were seen.

MPO Smith responded to the location and spoke witnesses about the physical altercation.

FOLLOW-UP:

Video Uploaded to iLems
Photos Uploaded to iLems
Audio Uploaded to iLems

DISPOSITION BY OFFICER:

Referred to Vacaville Police administration.

ROUTE REPORT TO:

(if to D.A. note suspect, dob, charges or outside of Vacaville PD)

REPORTING OFFICER	D#	DIVISION	APPROVED BY	ID#	DATE AND TIME OF REPORT
Canady	655		Smi th	483	06/04/2016

AGENC	Y CA-04	80600	VACAVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT PROTECTIVE CUSTODY REPORT							CASE NUMBER			
COPY	T OA	PROS	DO1	PH:	T YSB	SOD	L MENTAL HEAL	voit	OTHER	16	-0443/ INDEXED BY	PAGE NO	-
то							Warrier Hard				"TOLKED BY	PAGE NO	SOUTH STATE OF THE
Dete & Tim	е Оссытесі			Date &	Time Repo	rteci			ccation of Occurre	nce			
						TMV	OEVED PA	orgina S					
1004	N				DESIGNA		5 V = V	ICTIM V	N = WITNESS				
Code V	Name - Firm	a business	ilest, first,	wirddia)			DOB	Race	: Sex i h	lair E	ves Hei	aht Weight	
Residence	Address	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*************	i.		Residence	s Telephone	Drive	r License Numbe	r State	
Business A	ddress (Scho	ol if juvenile)					Business	Telephone	C	ONTACTED	STATEMENT	
	•		•							B Y	:	☐ Yes BLNo	
Code PP	Name - Firm	if Business	(Last First	Middle			DOB	Race	Sex H	lair ! E	ves : Hei	aht : Weight	
Residence	Address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************	H 1444	il	***************************************	Residence	a Telephone	Drive	r License Numbe	r State	
Rusiness	ddress (Scho	val if innerile)		·	***************************************		Bi-	Tolonbass			CA	
Duantess A	පයාප්ත (ප්රථර	AA II JUVETIIE	,					nusiness	Telephone	C(ONTACTED es D No	STATEMENT	
						- y							
													1
-													
-													
-													
••													
~													
													ŀ
													ŀ
	***************************************		***********			************	***************************************			********		4 00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
			***********		*************								
********************		,,		************		700 Itron 14 sec					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	***************************************		***************************************	****************		*************	*************************		le Colonium um exicuraciu m let a estatură e leii tati			***************************************	
**************			/************************************		47250741-1-1-1-1-1					***************************************	*****************	**************************************	
***************************************		*************	******************		······································	***************	*******************	***************************************	******************************			C144-14-14-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	-
REPORTI	NG OFFIC	ER	**************************************		Labraria de la cons	ID NO.	APPROV	ED BY	JONO.	CASE	☐ PENDING	□ SUSPENDED	nelle
12. CA	NADY	open manus complete site	oblikacija d Davida u Jakarak grga g	en e	souther the parties of the second	653	APPROV	WZ	707	STATUS	B CLOSED	□ UNFOUN D ED	995°989

State of California—Health and Welfare Agency	16-04431	Depar	tment of Mental Health
		DETAINMENT ADVISE	MENT 11.
		Position	Date
		POLES NEFICOP	6/4/6

Vacaville Police Department – Use of Force Review Form This report is based on the initial information available at the time the acident is reviewed.

Reviewing Supervisor. FRAMIREZ #464	Case # 16 - 04431
Policy/Procedure 300 Followed? ★ Yes ☐ Needs Further Review (both boxes may be checked)	Date/Time: RD: 301
Location of Occurrence: I QUALITY DRIVE CKAISER)	Charges: W+1 \$150
Suspect(s) Name and DOR(s):	
Use of feree information = 1.1.45 - 1.5.55 - 1.5.55	
Primary Officer(s) using force: R CANADY #655	
Other Involved Officer(s): J. BAINSY, K. WELTE	7.
Reason for Initial Contact: Felony Misdemeanor Inf	raction BOLWanted Other : 157
Supervisor(s) on scene when use of force occurred? No	Yes: Sgt/Lt
Supervisor – Use of Force statement obtained? No XY	es: Statement Recorded and Attached? No New Yes
Allied agency involved: None CHP ☐ SSO ☐ FFLD	Other :
Force Usedeby Office(s)	Horce Used Which Gained Compliance
Hand-Feet Striking Force ☐ Chemical Agent ☐ Taser ☐ Baton ☐ Canine ☐ Vehicle ☐ Less Lethal ☐ Handgun ☐ Carotid Restraint ☐ Shotgun ☐ Rifle ☐ Other Force Used to Effect the Arrest: Harman Curfurd (If injury resulted, explain in synopsis) Removal.	☐ Hand-Feet Striking Force ☐ Chemical Agent ☐ Taser ☐ Baton ☐ Canine ☐ Vehicle ☐ Less Lethal ☐ Handgun ☐ Carotid Restraint ☐ Shotgun ☐ Rifle ☐ Other Force Used to Effect the Arrest: (If injury resulted, explain in synopsis)
Actions of Suspects	Other Factors Prescrit (Check all that Apply)
☐ Cooperative ☐ Uncooperative ☐ Non Responsive ☐ Passive Resistance ☐ Active Resistance or Aggression/Assault or Threat of Assault ☐ Life Threatening Assault of Likely to Cause Great Bodily Injury	☐ Aicohol ☐ Drugs ② 5150 ☐ Other
Suspectionaries	Forward for Review
None DISLOCATED EZBOW Injuries:	☐ Training — Training Unit ☐ Policies & Procedures — Admin Services Division ☐ Equipment — Training Manager ☐ Office of Professional Standards ☐ ARCON Supervisor ☐ None
Officer Injured: Yes No Visible Complaint of P	Correction MINOR ain Medical Treatment Yes No HAND INJURY SC.
☐ Division Commander ☐ Chaptain ☐ Peer Support Pro	gram Other:

Enteredinto DOJ URSUS 02/21/17 Carey

SISO SUBJECT AT WAISTE VIOLENTLY RESISTING STAFF, I HANDELFED SUBJECT AND WHILE SUBJECT WAS BEING MANSFERRED TO SOFT RESTRANTS CONTINUED TO RESIST AND STRUGG SUBJECT DISLOCATED HIS LEFT ELBIN WHILE I HAD CONTROL OF HIS LEFT HAND WHICH WAS STILL CUFFED. THIS WAS THE SECOND ALTERNATION I HAD WITH THIS SUBJECT TEDAM. **Crime Report Attached**	5
SUBJECT DISLOCATED HIS LEFT ECBIN WHILE I HAD QUITROL OF HIS LEFT HAND WHICH WAS STILL CUFFED. THIS WAS THE SECOND ALTERCATION I HAD WITH THIS SUBJECT TEDAM. Crime Report Attached	ప్
WAS STILL CUFFED. THIS WAS THE SECOND ALTERCATION I HAD WITH THIS SUBJECT TEDAM. Crime Report Attached	
☑ Crime Report Attached	
	- 1
Stati Review(Gomments	
Comments: Depend THE INTORVIEW OF THE SUBJECT, HE STATED ITE	
FOR HM TO "BLACKOUT" DURING IHS EDISODOS OF SCHIZOPHENIA	-
THE SUBJECT SHOOK HIS HEAD IN THE NOTHTINE WHEN ASKOT	9
IF HE WOULD BE SHOCKED TO DISCOVER HE BECAME COMBATIVE DURING HIS BLACKOUT.	
SERGEANT/K-9 SUPERVISOR Forward for Review:	
Print Name: ERWIN RAMIREZ Training – Training Unit Print Name: ERWIN RAMIREZ Policies & Procedures – Admin Services Division	
ARCON Supervisor	
Signature Office of Professional Standards See Attached Action Taken	
Date: 10/5/11/	
I agree with the Officer's Use of Force synopsis and found it to be within policy. No further action is necessary. Comments:	\dashv
Comments.	
	.
DIVISION COMMANDER Forward for Review:	
Print Name: D. Duarman Training - Training Unit Policies & Procedures - Admin Services Division	
Print Name: Policies & Procedures – Admin Services Division ARCON Supervisor	
Signature: Office of Professional Standards	
Date: 6/11/16 See Attached Action Taken	
agree with the Sergeant's preliminary findings. No further action is necessary.	
Comments:	
HITHOUR AT OF THE OF FORE, ONE TO TRIPING, O	
Although not an actual Use of force, due to the injury, a UOF Device (Audit was compressed. No policy violations	
201 , conson Lover from combanies in bound a completion	6
BUREAU COMMANDER Forward for Review:	
Training – Training Unit	
Print Name: Policies & Procedures – Admin Services Division ARCON Supervisor	
Signature:	
☐ See Attached Action Taken	
Date:/ \omega /	